*New Items Rev. 07/03/2024

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: BFG/PS

Introductories filed through June 25, 2024 for the July 23, 2024 Regular Council Meeting

BUDGET, FINANCE & GOVERNANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JULY 11, 2024 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 287	Authorizing an amendatory agreement for telephone town hall meeting services
Int. No. 288	Appropriating 2024-25 Annual Action Plan funds and amending Ordinance No. 2024-143 relating to an agreement for Financial Empowerment Center counseling services

products and services

*Int. No. 293

Authorizing an agreement relating to the sourcing of technology

*Int. No. 294 Authorizing an agreement for employee recruitment and applicant tracking software and services

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JULY 11, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

	<u> </u>
Int. No. 289	Authorizing an agreement with Protectives, Inc., of Rochester, N.Y. for auxiliary services
Int. No. 290	Authorizing an amendatory intermunicipal agreement with the Rochester City School District and amending the 2024-25 Budget relating to the provision of overtime police services at school facilities
Int. No. 291	Authorizing agreement related to the 2024-25 Gun Involved Violence Elimination grant
Int. No. 292	Authorizing an amendatory agreement with Monroe County for traffic signal pre-emption maintenance
*Int. No. 298	Local law amending the City Charter relating to Flood Damage Prevention

*Int. No. 299 Deleting Chapter 56 and revising Section 120-192 of the Municipal Code with regard to Flood Damage Prevention

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 65	Authorizing sublease for a portion of 245 East Main Street NJH (03/19/2024)
Int. No. 133	Local Improvement Ordinance establishing the 2024-25 assessments and authorizing an agreement for the High Falls Business Improvement District NJH (05/21/2024)
Int. No. 206	Authorizing a land purchase option agreement relating to the development of a Joseph Avenue performing arts center NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. 251	Local Law amending the City Charter to adopt a Good Cause Eviction Law NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. URA-3	Resolution establishing a Resolution Review Committee and process NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. URA-4	Resolution adopting a Code of Ethics/Conflict of Interest Policy for the Rochester Urban Renewal Agency NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. URA-5	Resolution adopting a Whistleblower Access and Assistance Program NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. URA-6	Resolution adopting a Real Property Acquisition Policy NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. URA-7	Resolution adopting Property Disposition Guidelines NJH (06/18/2024)
Int. No. URA-8	Resolution adopting a Procurement Policy

NJH (06/18/2024)

Int. No. URA-9 Resolution adopting an Investment and Deposit Policy NJH (06/18/2024)